and the cost of transfer of interest in the entity is recognised directly in equity.

The consolidated statement of comprehensive income includes the results of each of the combining entities

from the earliest date presented or since the date when the combining entities first came under the common

control, where this is a shorter period.

All intra-group balances, transactions, unrealised gains and losses resulting from intra-group transactions and

dividends are eliminated in full on consolidation.

A change in the ownership interest of a subsidiary, without a loss of control, is accounted for as an equity

transaction.

HaicHang Holdings ltd.  AnnuAl RepoRt 2014

94

Notes to FiNaNcial statemeNts
Year ended 31 December 2014

3.2 PRIOR YEAR RESTATEMENT (continued)
The opening balances as at 1 January 2013 and comparative information for the year ended 31 December

2013 have been restated in the consolidated financial statements. The quantitative impact on the financial

statements is summarised below:

Restated consolidated statement of profit or loss for the year ended 31 December 2013

As previously

reported

Effect of

prior year

adjustments As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

REVENUE 1,122,807 255,490 1,378,297

Cost of sales (615,796) (173,196) (788,992)

GROSS PROFIT 507,011 82,294 589,305

Other income and gains 264,041 20,810 284,851

Selling and marketing expenses (80,914) (19,105) (100,019)

Administrative expenses (155,934) (45,005) (200,939)

Other expenses (864) (353) (1,217)

Finance costs (351,985) (2,802) (354,787)

PROFIT BEFORE TAX 181,355 35,839 217,194

Income tax expenses (80,432) (8,662) (89,094)

PROFIT FOR THE YEAR 100,923 27,177 128,100

Attributable to:

 Owners of the parent 86,108 22,285 108,393

 Non-controlling interests 14,815 4,892 19,707

100,923 27,177 128,100

EARNINGS PER SHARE ATTRIBUTABLE TO ORDINARY

 EQUITY HOLDERS OF THE PARENT

 – Basic and diluted (RMB cents) 2.87 0.74 3.61

HaicHang Holdings ltd.  AnnuAl RepoRt 2014

95

Notes to FiNaNcial statemeNts
Year ended 31 December 2014

3.2 PRIOR YEAR RESTATEMENT (continued)
Restated consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the year ended 31 December 2013

As previously

reported

Effect of

prior year

adjustments As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

PROFIT FOR THE YEAR 100,923 27,177 128,100

Net other comprehensive income to be reclassified

 to profit or loss in subsequent periods 1,120 – 1,120

Net other comprehensive income not to be

 reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods (15,158) – (15,158)

Other comprehensive income (14,038) – (14,038)

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME 86,885 27,177 114,062

Attributable to:

 Owners of the parent 72,070 22,285 94,355

 Non-controlling interests 14,815 4,892 19,707

 86,885 27,177 114,062

HaicHang Holdings ltd.  AnnuAl RepoRt 2014

96

Notes to FiNaNcial statemeNts
Year ended 31 December 2014

3.2 PRIOR YEAR RESTATEMENT (continued)
Restated consolidated statements of financial position as at 31 December 2013

As previously
reported

Effect of
prior year

adjustments As restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Property, plant and equipment 1,865,012 865,806 2,730,818
Investment properties 1,376,000 182,000 1,558,000
Prepaid land lease payments 304,692 61,819 366,511
Intangible assets 376 7,681 8,057
Available-for-sale investment 19,170 – 19,170
Deferred tax assets 63,090 78,283 141,373
Long-term prepayments 19,005 – 19,005

Total non-current assets 3,647,345 1,195,589 4,842,934

CURRENT ASSETS
Completed properties held for sale 527,651 83,814 611,465
Properties under development 476,257 119,814 596,071
Inventories 8,200 7,526 15,726
Trade receivables 26,791 2,242 29,033
Available-for-sale investment 200 – 200
Prepayments, deposits and other receivables 54,348 3,898 58,246
Due from the ultimate holding company 610 – 610
Due from related companies 1,460,891 17,586 1,478,477
Due from a non-controlling equity holder 59,675 – 59,675
Pledged bank balances 2,292 – 2,292
Cash and cash equivalents 495,936 2,892 498,828

Total current assets 3,112,851 237,772 3,350,623

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Gross amount due to a contract customer 13,417 – 13,417
Trade and bills payables 360,175 9,779 369,954
Other payables and accruals 227,709 19,433 247,142
Due to related companies 787,292 374,368 1,161,660
Advances from customers 145,838 723 146,561
Interest-bearing bank and other borrowings 931,448 14,072 945,520
Government grants 9,516 8,761 18,277
Deferred revenue 5,354 – 5,354
Tax payables 232,049 – 232,049

Total current liabilities 2,712,798 427,136 3,139,934

NET CURRENT ASSETS 400,053 (189,364) 210,689

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES 4,047,398 1,006,225 5,053,623

HaicHang Holdings ltd.  AnnuAl RepoRt 2014

97

Notes to FiNaNcial statemeNts
Year ended 31 December 2014

3.2 PRIOR YEAR RESTATEMENT (continued)
Restated consolidated statements of financial position as at 31 December 2013 (continued)

As previously

reported

Effect of

prior year

adjustments As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Interest-bearing bank and other borrowings 2,440,333 – 2,440,333

Government grants 585,703 287,777 873,480

Deferred tax liabilities 77,842 – 77,842

Total non-current liabilities 3,103,878 287,777 3,391,655

NET ASSETS 943,520 718,448 1,661,968

EQUITY ATTRIBUTABLE TO OWNERS OF THE PARENT

Share capital: nominal value 72 – 72

Reserves 80,569 – 80,569

Share capital and other statutory capital reserves 80,641 – 80,641

Other reserves 724,951 589,127 1,314,078

805,592 589,127 1,394,719

Non-controlling interests 137,928 129,321 267,249

TOTAL EQUITY 943,520 718,448 1,661,968

Restated consolidated statement of cash flows for year ended 31 December 2013

As previously

reported

Effect of

prior year

adjustments As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 404,040 1,750 405,790

Net cash flows from operating activities 314,590 82,860 397,450

Net cash flows from/(used in) investing activities 935,799 (59,921) 875,878

Net cash flows used in financing activities (1,158,493) (21,797) (1,180,290)

Cash and cash equivalents as stated in the

 statement of financial position 495,936 2,892 498,828

HaicHang Holdings ltd.  AnnuAl RepoRt 2014

98

Notes to FiNaNcial statemeNts
Year ended 31 December 2014

3.3 SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES
Business combinations and goodwill

Business combinations are accounted for using the acquisition method. The consideration transferred is

measured at the acquisition date fair value which is the sum of the acquisition date fair values of assets

transferred by the Group, liabilities assumed by the Group to the former owners of the acquiree and the

equity interests issued by the Group in exchange for control of the acquiree. For each business combination,